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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

The ESTATE of JOSEPH PATERNO;

Civil Division
WILLIAM KENNEY and JOSEPH V. (“JAY”)
PATERNO, former football coaches at
Pennsylvania State University,

Docket No. 2013-2082
Plaintiffs,

V.

ASSOCIATION (*"NCAA”™);
MARK EMMERT, individually and as
President of the NCAA; and

EDWARD RAY, individually and as former
Chairman of the Executive Committee of the
NCAA,
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NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC )
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Defendants. )

PRAECIPE FOR WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL

Please note the withdrawal of the following counsel for the Plaintiffs in the above-captioned
matter:

Wick Sollers

L. Joseph Loveland
Ashley C. Parrish
Patricia L. Maher
Mark A. Jensen

Counsel from Goldberg Katzman, P.C. will continue as counsel for Plaintiffs.
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Dated: June 8, 2017 NBAA CALA
Thomas J. Weber (I.D. 8853)




Katherine E. Peters (1.D. 314903)
GOLDBERG KATZMAN, P.C.
4250 Crums Mill Road, Suite 201
P.O. Box 6991

Harrisburg, PA 17112

Wick Sollers

L. Joseph Loveland

Ashley C. Parrish

Patricia L.. Maher

KING & SPALDING LLP

1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20006

Counsel for Plaintiffs



CERTIFICATE OF SE

RVICE

mail and email to the following:

Thomas W. Scott

Killian & Gephart

218 Pine Street

P.O. Box 886

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0886
Email: tscott@killiangephart.com

Everett C. Johnson, Jr.

Brian E. Kowalski

Sarah Gragert

Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh Street, NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004-1304

Email: everett.johnson@lw.com
brian.kowalski@lw.com
sarah.gragert@lw.com

Michael M. Sheetz

Timothy W. Cook
LLP

Viv Y, dsiad

500 Boylston Street, 14" F1.
Boston, MA 02116-3736
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Email: msheetz@cooley.com . n>
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tcook@cooley.com
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Thomas J. Weber”

GOLDBERG KATZMAN, P.C.
4250 Crums Mill Road, Suite 301
P.O. Box 6991

Harrisburg, PA 17112

Wick Sollers

L. Joseph Loveland

Ashley C. Parrish

Patricia L.. Maher

KING & SPALDING LLP

1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
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Telephone: (202) 737-0500
Counsel for Plaintiffs



